A Division of Watts Industries
875 National Drive • Suite #107 • Sacramento, CA 95834 • Phone: 916-928-0123 • Fax: 916-928-9333
F-A-Spools/Flanges
Spoo l s  and F langes
■ Specifications
Ames has created the “Make up” Spools for use
when retrofitting the Ames “Silver Bullet”

Ames 2000SS with Spool
Excellence Matters — Specify It!
■ How To Order
Locate the manufacturer and model number under the line size col-
umn in the matrix on these two pages. It is assumed that the valve
you will be installing is an Ames “Silver Bullet.” On the first line
across from the model number is the lay length of the valve less
gates. On the lines listed below is the valve being replaced. On that
line is the lay length of that valve. The column to the right is the
length of the spool needed to “make up” the difference between the
valve being replaced and the lay length of the “Silver Bullet.” Below
the spool length is the ordering code for that spool.
For Example: when replacing a Watts 4" 709 with an Ames 4" 2000SS you would need a spool that is 117⁄8" long.
The slight decrease in the spool's length is to accommodate the flange gasket, approximately 1⁄8".
Example:
Mfg. Model Line Size Lay Length
Watts 709 4" 34"
Ames 2000SS 4" 22"
Spool Length from chart: 117⁄8" Subtract Lengths: 12"
Ordering code: 7017207
■ Retrofit Spool Pieces for Various Lengths • Other Manufacturers vs Ames SS
*Size and length of valve being replaced.
Actual Spool Actual Spool Actual Spool Actual Spool Actual Spool Actual Spool
Length Length Length Length Length Length
Mfg. Model 2 1⁄2"* Needed 3"* Needed 4"* Needed 6"* Needed 8"* Needed 10"* Needed
CONBRACO 40-100 221⁄16" — 221⁄16" — 281⁄2" 63⁄8" 42" 143⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 621⁄16" 327⁄16"
40-600 — — 221⁄16" — 281⁄2" 63⁄8" 42" 143⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 621⁄16" 327⁄16"
40-200 221⁄16" — 221⁄16" — 281⁄2" 63⁄8" 42" 143⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 621⁄16" 327⁄16"
40-700 — — 221⁄16" — 281⁄2" 63⁄8" 42" 143⁄8" 52" — 621⁄16" —
CLA-VAL D 271⁄16" 415⁄16" 261⁄16" 315⁄16" 301⁄8" 8" 401⁄8" 121⁄2" 503⁄4" 211⁄8" 591⁄2" 297⁄8"
RP-4 261⁄16" 315⁄16" 261⁄16" 315⁄16" 301⁄16" 715⁄16" 401⁄16" 127⁄16" 5011⁄16" 21⁄16" 599⁄16" 2915⁄16"
FEBCO 805YD 221⁄8" — 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 323⁄8" 101⁄4" 385⁄8" 11" 461⁄8" 161⁄2" 581⁄8" 281⁄2"
850 251⁄2" 33⁄8" 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 28 57⁄8" 323⁄4" 51⁄8" 413⁄4" 121⁄8" 463⁄8" 163⁄4"
806YD DCDA — — — — 323⁄8" 101⁄4" 385⁄8" 11" 461⁄8" 161⁄2" 581⁄8" 281⁄2"
856 DCDA 251⁄2" 33⁄8" 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 28 57⁄8" 323⁄4" 51⁄8" 413⁄4" 121⁄8" 463⁄8" 163⁄4"
825YD RP 221⁄8" — 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 323⁄8" 101⁄4" 385⁄8" 11" 461⁄8" 161⁄2" 581⁄8" 281⁄2"
860 251⁄2" 33⁄8" 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 28 57⁄8" 323⁄4" 51⁄8" 413⁄4" 121⁄8" 463⁄8" 163⁄4"
826YD RPDA 221⁄8" — 255⁄8" 31⁄2" 323⁄8" 101⁄4" 385⁄8" 11" 461⁄8" 161⁄2" 581⁄8" 281⁄2"
HERSEY DC — — 245⁄8" 21⁄2" 291⁄2"" 73⁄8" 41" 133⁄8" 521⁄2" 227⁄8" 62" 323⁄8"
RP 211⁄2" — 245⁄8" 21⁄2" 291⁄2" 73⁄8" 41" 133⁄8" 521⁄2" 227⁄8" 62" 323⁄8"
WATTS 709 24" 17⁄8" 24" 17⁄8" 34 117⁄8" 421⁄2" 147⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 64" 343⁄8"
770 — — — — 341⁄8" 12" 415⁄8" 14" 52" 223⁄8" — —
770 DCDA — — — — 2815⁄16" 613⁄16" 375⁄16" 911⁄16" 47" 173⁄8" — —
709 DCDA — — 24" 17⁄8" 34 117⁄8" 421⁄2" 147⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 64" 343⁄8"
909 261⁄8" 4" 261⁄8" 4" 37 147⁄8" 441⁄2" 167⁄8" 551⁄4" — 673⁄8" —
909 RPDA — — 261⁄8" 4" 37 147⁄8 441⁄2" 167⁄8" 551⁄4" — 671⁄2" —
WILKINS 550 20" — 20" — 28 57⁄8" 36" 83⁄8" — — — —
DCDA 20" — 20" — 28 57⁄8" 36" 83⁄8" — — — —